1981 KLR250 Kawasaki

PARTS DIAGRAM
FRAME FITTINGS/BATTERY CASE/TOOL CASE

NO IMAGE AVAILABLE

© 2026 Kawasaki Motors Corp., U.S.A.



1981 KLR250

PARTS LIST
FRAME FITTINGS/BATTERY CASE/TOOL CASE

ITEM NAME

BRACKET, (Ref # 1)

BOLT-UPSET (Ref # 2)

WASHER SPRING 6MM (Ref # 3)
COLLAR (Ref # 4)

CASE,BATTERY (Ref # 5)
NUT-6MM (Ref # 6)

CLAMP (Ref # 7)
DAMPER,BATTERY (Ref # 8)
BOLT-SMALL-UPSET,8X16 (Ref # 9)
WASHER SPRING 8MM (Ref # 10)
BRACKET,ENGINE (Ref # 11)
BRACKET,ENGINE,HEAD (Ref # 12)
BRACKET,ENGINE,FR,LH (Ref # 13)
BRACKET,ENGINE,FR,LH (Ref # 13)
BRACKET,ENGINE,R.H. (Ref # 14)
WASHER PLAIN 8MM (Ref # 15)
BOLT,10X45 (Ref # 16)
BOLT,FLANGED,8X45 (Ref # 16)
BOLT, FLANGED, 10X110 (Ref # 17)
BOLT,FLANGED,8X85 (Ref # 18)
NUT,LOCK,10MM (Ref # 19)
NUT,LOCK,8MM (Ref # 20)
COLLAR, (Ref # 21)
BOLT-UPSET,6X16 (Ref # 22)
WASHER SPRING 6MM (Ref # 23)
CASE-TOOL (Ref # 24)

COLLAR (Ref # 25)

DAMPER (Ref # 26)

BOLT-UPSET 6X14 (Ref # 27)

PART NUMBER

11034-1731
112G0625
461F0600
92027-122
32097-1021
92015-1078
92037-1120
92075-1264
115G0816
461F0800
32029-1008
32029-1083
32029-1158
32029-1158
32029-1128
411B0800
92001-1182
92001-1579
92001-1602
92001-1596
92019-021
92015-1124
92027-1180
112G0616
461F0600
32098-1019
92027-252
92075-1057
112B0614

© 2026 Kawasaki Motors Corp., U.S.A.

Kawasaki

Let the Good Times Roll°

QUANTITY

A A A A A AW NN UN N NN 2 O A NN D>PIDPEN A A W A



