

1981 KLR250

PARTS DIAGRAM

FRAME FITTINGS/BATTERY CASE/TOOL CASE

NO IMAGE AVAILABLE

1981 KLR250

PARTS LIST

FRAME FITTINGS/BATTERY CASE/TOOL CASE

ITEM NAME	PART NUMBER	QUANTITY
BRACKET, (Ref # 1)	11034-1731	1
BOLT-UPSET (Ref # 2)	112G0625	1
WASHER SPRING 6MM (Ref # 3)	461F0600	1
COLLAR (Ref # 4)	92027-122	3
CASE,BATTERY (Ref # 5)	32097-1021	1
NUT-6MM (Ref # 6)	92015-1078	1
CLAMP (Ref # 7)	92037-1120	1
DAMPER,BATTERY (Ref # 8)	92075-1264	2
BOLT-SMALL-UPSET,8X16 (Ref # 9)	115G0816	4
WASHER SPRING 8MM (Ref # 10)	461F0800	4
BRACKET,ENGINE (Ref # 11)	32029-1008	2
BRACKET,ENGINE,HEAD (Ref # 12)	32029-1083	2
BRACKET,ENGINE,FR,LH (Ref # 13)	32029-1158	1
BRACKET,ENGINE,FR,LH (Ref # 13)	32029-1158	1
BRACKET,ENGINE,R.H. (Ref # 14)	32029-1128	1
WASHER PLAIN 8MM (Ref # 15)	411B0800	2
BOLT,10X45 (Ref # 16)	92001-1182	2
BOLT,FLANGED,8X45 (Ref # 16)	92001-1579	2
BOLT, FLANGED, 10X110 (Ref # 17)	92001-1602	2
BOLT,FLANGED,8X85 (Ref # 18)	92001-1596	5
NUT,LOCK,10MM (Ref # 19)	92019-021	2
NUT,LOCK,8MM (Ref # 20)	92015-1124	7
COLLAR, (Ref # 21)	92027-1180	3
BOLT-UPSET,6X16 (Ref # 22)	112G0616	1
WASHER SPRING 6MM (Ref # 23)	461F0600	1
CASE-TOOL (Ref # 24)	32098-1019	1
COLLAR (Ref # 25)	92027-252	1
DAMPER (Ref # 26)	92075-1057	1
BOLT-UPSET 6X14 (Ref # 27)	112B0614	1